Wyatt Thomas

Personal Info

Name Wyatt Thomas

Date of Birth 15 Sep 1919

Place of Birth Denton County, Texas

*1920 living in Justice Precinct 1, Denton, Texas. Age: 4 months.

*1930 living in Precinct 1, Denton County, Texas. Age: 11 *1940 living in Denton, Denton County, Texas. Age: 21

*1942 living in Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Date of Death 14 Nov 1963, Denton, Denton County, Texas.

Cemetery Name Oakwood Cemetery Denton, Denton County, Texas; Block: 2-62-6 (or 72-6)

(GPS: 33° 12' 36" N 97° 7' 23" W)

Military Service

Military Branch: U. S. Army

Grade: PVT

Date of Enlistment: 13 Jan 1942 Date of Discharge: Sep 1945

Hosp. Admission Date: Jul 1945 Hosp. Discharge Date: Sep 1945

Admission Place: Ft. Sam Houston (except Brooke General Hospital), Texas

Military Branch: Engineers, General or Unspecified

Diagnosis: Diagnosis: Duodenum, peptic ulcers, of, without obstruction.

Type of injury: Disease; Injury type 2: Not a traumatism

Type of Discharge: Disposition: Discharged or Retired Disability, Line of Duty, Yes;

Final Result: Discharged/retirement: med reasons—but not for any

Residual condition W/a code.

Length of service: 3-5 yrs.

Service Number: 38081977

Conflict Period: World War II

Civilian Life

Education: Grammar School

Occupation: Common Laborer

Sources:

- (1) 1920 U.S. Census; Texas, Justice Precinct 1, Denton; Roll: T625_1796; Page: 13A; Enumeration District 49. Ancestry.com. (online database).
- (2) 1930 U.S. Census; Texas, Precinct !, Denton; FHL microfilm 2342057; Page: 1B; Enumeration District 0006. Ancestry.com.
- (3) 1940 U.S. Census; Texas, Denton; Roll:m-t0627-04020; Page 9B; Enumeration District: 61-7. Ancestry.com.
- (4) U.S., WWII Draft Cards Young Men, 1940-1947. Ancestry.com.
- (5) U. S., World War II Army Enlistment Records, 1938-1946. Ancestry.com.
- (6) U.S., World War II Hospital Admission Card Files, 1942-1954. Ancestry.com.
- (7) Texas, Death Certificate, 1903-1982. Ancesry.com.
- (8) FindAGrave.com Memorial ID 12648771, Section 2. (online database)

Author Information

Name: Joan Vranesa

Contact Information: JVranesa@aol.com

Date: 24 Sep 2020

Organization Represented: Star of Destiny Chapter NSCDXIIC

General Disclaimer (if used for the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame)

This is a non-profit project developed by and controlled by the Texas Veterans Hall of Fame. Although we entered into collaborative associations with many supporting organizations, this site is not owned or operated by any Government body. All information fund on this sight has been obtained through fair use of public contribution and complied information from family, friends, and historians to preserve the history of Texas Veterans. We've done our best to craft a valuable and historic path to honor our Texas veterans for their service, sacrifices and accomplishments, however, we make no claims of 100% accuracy. If you wish to submit corrections or suggestions, please contact us at info@tvhof.org.